GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3003
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6" DECEMBER, 2019

AYUSH HOSPITAL
3003. SHRI SHIVAKUMAR C. UDASI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the performance of AYUSH hospitals has been assessed by the Government;
(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof;
(c) whether various hospitals are not functioning properly due to the shortage of funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for
proper alocation of funds to these hospitals?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@ & (b): Hedth is a State subject. Therefore, assessment of performance of these hospitals
comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments.

(c) & (d): Hedth is a State subject. Functioning of Hospitals comes under the purview of
State/lUT Government. However, under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Nationa AYUSH
Mission (NAM), there is provision of financial assistance for upgrading AYUSH Hospitals and
setting up of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH hospitals. The State/UT Governments are
eligible to submit their proposa through the State Annua Action Plan (SAAP) as per the
guidelines of the scheme. Further, the status of grant-in-aid provided under the components of
upgradation of AYUSH Hospitals and setting up of upto 50 bedded integrated AY USH hospital's
during 2018-19 and 2019-20 as on date isfurnished at Annexure |l & Annexurell respectively.



Annexurel

Thenumber of proposals approved for upgradation/ setting up of New AYUSH Hospitals under
Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission during the year 2018-19.

Upgradation of AYUSH Hospitals | nsi.g; gtgeg pAl#thJOSaO,E (estSi?gl S
S Name of Amount
No. StatesUTs Units Ar?sgnitnﬁlx_r;irhos\;ed Units Approved (Rs.
' in Lakhs)
Andaman &
1 Nicobar 1sands 11 45.28 56.280 56.280.00
2 Andhra Pradesh 9 110.20 1 255.40
Arunachal
3 Pradesh 1 4.50 0 0.00
4 Assam 0 0.00 2 865.60
5 Bihar 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 Chandigarh 6 31.20 0 0.00
7 Chhatisgarh 0 0.00 0 0.00
g | Dadra& Nagar 0 0.00 0 0.00
Haveli
9 Daman & Diu 2 23.07 0 0.00
10 | Delhi 0 0.00 0 0.00
11 | Goa 0 0.00 0 0.00
12 | Gujarat 38 126.60 2 550.00
13 | Haryana 2 78.50 0 0.00
Himachal
14 Pradesh 19 236.95 0 0.00
Jammu &
15 K ashmir 4 2.80 2 240.27
16 | Jharkhand 0 0.00 0 0.00
17 | Karnataka 130 1846.20 2 10.00
18 | Kerda 259 2397.52 0 0.00
19 | Lakshadweep 0 0.00 1 143.50
20 | Madhya Pradesh 0 0.00 1 199.75
21 | Maharashtra 0 0.00 0 0.00
22 M ani pur 2 194.40 4 708.59
23 | Mizoram 0 0.00 1 150.00
24 | Meghaaya 0 0.00 0 0.00
25 | Nagaand 0 0.00 2 521.00
26 | Odisha 9 13.08 0 0.00
27 | Puducherry 1 2.00 1 352.78
28 | Punjab 0 0.00 0 0.00
29 | Rgasthan 140 60.00 1 436.00




30 | Sikkim 0 0.00 1 364.80
31 | Tamil nadu 0 0.00 1 400.00
32 | Telangana 13 92.27 0 0.00
33 | Tripura 2 350.65 1 451.12
34 | Uttar Pradesh 0 0.00 21 7328.25
35 | Uttrakhand 8 16.00 2 600.00
36 | West Bengal 0 0.00 2 450.00
Total 635 5631.22 48 14027.06




Annexurell

The number of proposals approved for upgradation/ setting up of New AYUSH Hospitals under
Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission during the year 2019-20 as on date.

Setting up upto 50
Upgradation of AYUSH Hospitals bedded Integrated
g AYUSH Hospitals
Nc;. Name of States/UTs A A y AAer(l)J\?etd
: moun rov .
Units (Rs.in L%T(hs) Units F()Igs in
L akhs)
1 | Andaman& Nicobar 1 4875 1 4856
Islands
2 Andhra Pradesh 0 0.00 2 364.40
3 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0.00
4 Assam 0 0.00
5 Bihar 0 0.00 1 200.00
6 Chandigarh 0 0.00
7 Chhatisgarh 0 0.00
Dadra & Nagar
I tairiakie 0 0.00
9 Daman & Diu 0 0.00
10 | Delhi 0 0.00
11 | Goa 0 0.00
12 | Gujarat 0 0.00
13 | Haryana 2 32.04 1 442.00
14 | Himacha Pradesh 34 125.00
15 | Jammu & Kashmir 27 2.70 2 200.00
16 | Jharkhand 0 0.00 1 600.00
17 | Karnataka 87 916.92 2 251.00
18 | Kerda 0 0.00
19 | Lakshadweep 0 0.00
20 | Madhya Pradesh 0 0.00
21 | Maharashtra 0 0.00 4 1300.00
22 | Manipur 1 22.20 1 37.80
23 | Mizoram 0 0.00 1 40.51
24 | Meghaaya 0 0.00 1 100.00
25 | Nagaand 0 0.00 4 397.72
26 | Odisha 9 63.28 2 400.00
27 | Puducherry 1 2.00 1 108.00
28 | Punjab 0 0.00
29 | Rgasthan 139 34.75 1 450.00
30 | Sikkim 0 0.00




31 | Tamil nadu 0 0.00

32 | Telangana 4 20.80

33 | Tripura 0 0.00

34 | Uttar Pradesh 0 0.00

35 | Uttrakhand 0 0.00

36 | West Bengal 0 0.00 2 390.00
Total 305 1268.44 27 5329.99




